ED GAINEY MAYOR



CHRIS HORNSTEIN ACTING DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

June 27, 2022

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: 2022 Amended Professional Services Agreement with Rehrig Pacific Company

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, to execute an amended Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contract(s) with Rehrig Pacific Company for the manufacturing and distribution of recycling containers, and provision of containers for the payment thereof, at a cost not to exceed \$1,303,800.00

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Chris Hornstein Director

Chun Harton

Letter to Council Rehrig Pacific 6-27-22

Final Audit Report 2022-06-28

Created: 2022-06-27

By: Brittany Rawlings (brittany.rawlings@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAuM4E23pU0Uv4SKR4DdF00ay04ztMZ6z4

"Letter to Council Rehrig Pacific 6-27-22" History

- Document created by Brittany Rawlings (brittany.rawlings@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-06-27 7:04:32 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2022-06-27 7:05:03 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-06-27 7:05:06 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov)
 Signature Date: 2022-06-28 2:24:10 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2022-06-28 - 2:24:10 PM GMT